# 536816

# ICH \$165.00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	ate Entity Type	
COMM-WORKS, LLC		03/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
COMM-WORKS/FORTRAN, LLC		03/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
COMM-WORKS HOLDINGS LLC		03/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2918953	WEB-WORKS
Registration Number:	2802207	COMM-WORKS
Registration Number:	2802206	COMM-WORKS
Registration Number:	2802060	COMM-WORKS
Registration Number:	2354591	COMM-WORKS
Registration Number:	2192970	SITEMAN

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6129778511
Email: ip@briggs.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0844

900187155

Correspondent Name: Lorraine Stock Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33324.11 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lorraine Stock Signature: /Lorraine Stock/ Date: 03/22/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=42597389\_20110322094143#page1.tif source=42597389\_20110322094143#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0845

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that all indebtedness formerly owed by COMM-WORKS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, COMM-WORKS/MAHON, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, COMM-WORKS/FORTRAN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and COMM-WORKS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Assignee") to CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), has been fully paid and satisfied. Accordingly, any security interest or other lien in favor of the Assignee in any assets or property owned by the Assignors has terminated by operation of law. Assignee has authorized Assignors to prepare and file this release and termination on behalf of Assignee. Record notice is hereby given of the release and termination of the security interests in favor of the Assignee in the following patents and trademarks:

Application Patent Number Number		Description of Patent	Filing Date	Issue Date
08/686,942	5875242	Telecommunications Installation And	07/26/1996	02/23/1999
08/688,005	5911593	Management System And Method Electrical Conductor Terminal And A Method Of Connecting An Electrical Conductor To A Terminal	07/29/1996	06/15/1999
<u>Serial</u> <u>Number</u>	Registration Number	Description of Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date
78-308,045	2,918,953	WEB-WORKS	10/01/2001	01/18/2005
76-514,260	2,802,207	COMM-WORKS	05/13/2003	01/06/2004
76-513,235	2,802206	COMM-WORKS	05/12/2003	01/06/2004
76-487,235	2,802,060	COMM-WORKS	02/04/2003	01/06/2004
75-527,323	2,354,591	COMM-WORKS	07/29/1998	06/06/2000
75-056,996	2,192,970	SITEMAN	02/12/1996	10/06/1998
76-487,235 75-527,323	2,802,060 2,354,591	COMM-WORKS COMM-WORKS	02/04/2003 07/29/1998	01/06/2004 06/06/2000

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0846

Dated: March 22, 2011

COMM-WORKS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Alan Lampe

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Dated: March 22, 2011

COMM-WORKS/FORTRAN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Alan Lampe

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Dated: March 22, 2011

COMM-WORKS HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Alan Lampe

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0847

**RECORDED: 03/22/2011**